Resolution Ordering Work 100.__2095

Resolved, that the public interest and convenience require, and the City Council of the City of Sacramento hereby orders the following street work to be done, to-wit:

THE IMPROVEMENT OF streets, avenues, boulevards, ways, alleys and rights-of-way in and adjacent to "St. Francis Oaks" (as the same is shown on the official map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of the County of Secramento, State of California,

in the City of Sacramento to the extent, with the materials and in the manner set forth in Resolution of Intention No. 2095, passed and adopted by said City Council on June 3d, 1926, reference to which Resolution of Intention is hereby made for a description of said work and improvement. and of the district to be assessed for the costs and expenses of said work.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to post conspicuously for five (5) days on or near the Council Chamber door of the City Council notice hereof, with specifications, inviting sealed proposals or bids for doing said work; and to publish twice a notice hereof, inviting sealed proposals or bids for doing said work, and referring to the specifications posted and on file, the said publication to be in the

Sacramento Union, a daily newspaper published and circulated in said City of Sacramento and hereby designated for that purpose.

All such proposals or bids shall be received by the City Clerk, at his office in the City Hall of said day of 192 6, between the hour of o'clock p. m., 8th July, City, on the o'clock p. m., and said day is hereby designated as the day on which at the and the hour of 5 o'clock p. m., the said proposals or bids shall be opened, all of which shall be specified hour of \cdot 8 in said notice, and said notice shall require with said proposals or bids a check certified by a responsible bank, payable to the City of Sacramento, for an amount not less than ten per cent (10%) of the aggregate of the proposal, or by a bond for the said amount, and so payable, signed by the bidder and two sureties, all as prescribed by law.

IN THE CITY COUNCIL: AYES Anderson, Bellhouse,		24, 1926. • t, Kiernan,
 John H. Miller,		
NOES	~	•
	John H.	miller
Ag DEnton	Pi	resident Pro-TadayoBouncil